Instruction manual – HBTS-TR – Temperatur Sensor (002-UK)  1 / 6
Instruction Manual
HBTS-TR – Temperature Transmitter/Sensor
With 4-20mA output for temperature measurement in
refrigeration systems
Introduction
HBTS-TR is a temperature sensor conforming to DIN 60751, with 4-20mA transmitter signal. The measuring range can be
configured with the HB-TOOL. The sensor is designed for the refrigeration industry where servicing of the electronics can be

something and need to store the data in the sensor.
DIN/M12 connector
Order code:  HBxC-Adapt-
DIN/M12
Installation and configuration manual HBTS-TR transmitter                  April  - 2020                WWW.HBPRODUCTS.DK 5 / 6
Sensor setup
The sensor is pre-defined with measuring range from -50°C to 150°C and works without additional configuration.
However you can get a more granular signal by reducing the range. The temperature sensor is easy to configure, only
the range and the filter time can be adjusted. The mA output is linear to the range. 4 mA is transmitted for the
minimum temperature and 20mA for maximum. The filter time can be set between 0 and 200 seconds. A high number
will smoothen the signal and make changes slower.
When the setting is typed in, you click on the “save to sensor” button and the settings are stored, on the sensor.
The minimum and maximum temperature can be modified in the
tool to get a more accurate and granular output if that is needed
Installation and configuration manual HBTS-TR transmitter                  April  - 2020                WWW.HBPRODUCTS.DK 6 / 6
Accessories:
Converter Plug M12/TR order code;  HBxC-Adapt-DIN/M12
HB-USB cable order code:  HBxC-USB
Sensor Repair
The sensor electronics can be separated from the sensor pocket, and the system can be serviced without evacuating the system.
The electronic part can also be ordered as a separate item.
Spare Parts
Complete part no. Length of sensor pocket Spare electronic
HBTS-TR/PT1000/BSP/60 60 HBTS-TR/PT1000/60-EL
HBTS-TR/PT1000/BSP/90 90 HBTS-TR/PT1000/90-EL
HBTS-TR/PT1000/NPT/60 60 HBTS-TR/PT1000/60-EL
HBTS-TR/PT1000/NPT/90 90 HBTS-TR/PT1000/90-EL
Further Information
For further information, please visit our website, www.hbproducts.dk, or send an email to: support@hbproducts.dk.
HB Products A/S – Bøgekildevej 21 – DK8361 Hasselager – support@hbproducts.dk – www.hbproducts.dk